

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 783-784/2012

SOLANKI(CHAMAR)JAGDISH KHUSHALBHAI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22185/2011 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State pointed out that the Committee has recommended grant of permanent remission to the appellant.

We direct the State Government to take appropriate decision within a maximum period of one month from today and place the same before the Court on or before the next date.

List on 3rd April, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER