

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.783-784 OF 2012

SOLANKI (CHAMAR) JAGDISH KHUSHALBHAI ETC. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF GUJARAT

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, on instructions, states that the appellants have been granted permanent remission and they have been released by the Order Nos.JLK/832024/V.J.158/J and JLK/832024/V.J.159/J dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 of the Home Department, Gujarat Government.

Hence, the Criminal Appeals are disposed of.

.....J.  
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.  
(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH)

.....J.  
(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH)

NEW DELHI;  
July 31, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 783-784/2012

SOLANKI(CHAMAR)JAGDISH KHUSHALBHAI ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22185/2011 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 31-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Dr. Ashok Vasishtha, Adv.

Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)